## PTO/PCT Rec'd 18 AUG 1998

BOX ASSIGNMENTS		DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS				
				HEET SONL	09/0	68741
TO THE ASSISTANT CO	MMISSIONER OF	100833921		3 OIVL		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND THADEMARKS:  SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING				,,,,_,,		•
1. Juha Räsänen	(3.7, (1.2.5) (7.1.	50.0	2.			
3.			4.		<i>C.</i> 1	10-60-
5.			6.		8-1	18-98
7.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN		INTEREST:				
NAME: Nokia Telecomm	unications Oy					
ADDRESS: Keilalahdent	ie 4, FIN-02150 Esp	ooo, Finland			•	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)			S ⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVE						
	one document for	recordation—multiple	e copies of sam	e Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
document)	- Namo		DECT	EVEO	DATE M. 47 4000	
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	F ⊠WHOLE	☐PART INTE	HESI	EXEC	. DATE: May 17, 1998	•
☐CHANGE OF NAM	∕IF □VERIFIE	D TRANSLATION				
SECURITY	MERGE		l			
EXECUTION DATE(S) O			WITH: (NOTE:	IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO						
T.O AL : L. NO.(O) OILL A	11 NO.(S). OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL	onee i (o) aliai	onea? (	JYES  XINO	
	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT I		YES  ×_NO   M#	1st INVENTOR
						1st INVENTOR If not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M#	1st INVENTOR				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741	<b>M#</b> 254309	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT	10(S)	<b>M#</b>	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741 5. Name & Address of P	<b>M#</b> 254309 Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	B. PATENT N	NO(S)	M# _VED:	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741	<b>M#</b> 254309 Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	B. PATENT N	NO(S)	<b>M#</b>	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741 5. Name & Address of P	M# 254309 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS	NO(S) R INVOI 1 + PA	M# _VED:	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen	M#  254309 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVEN	M#  254309 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed  Itro LLP  Toup  UE, N.W.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE	M# LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO	M#  254309  Party to Whom Correct  It Should be Mailed  Itro LLP  Toup  UE, N.W.  OWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200	M#  254309  Party to Whom Correct  It Should be Mailed  Itro LLP  Toup  UE, N.W.  OWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL X	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	<u>f</u> not in item 1 <u>1</u> 581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO	M#  254309  Party to Whom Correct  It Should be Mailed  Itro LLP  Toup  UE, N.W.  OWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen  Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200  5.5ATTY DKT:	M#  254309 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed  Intro LLP  Toup  UE, N.W.  OWER  005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254309	M#  254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed  atro LLP  roup UE, N.W.  OWER  005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60258	1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen  Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 254309  MATTER NO.	M#  254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed  atro LLP  roup  UE, N.W.  OWER  005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen  Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 254309 MATTER NO.	M#  254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed  atro LLP  roup UE, N.W.  OWER  005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60258	1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254309 MATTER NO. 20/1998 PVOLPE 00000102	254309 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Itro LLP TOUP UE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  2952 CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60258	1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen  Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 254309 MATTER NO.  20/1998 PVOLPE 00000102	254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed of Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence  093US/42884 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICITUNDER ORD dup. sheet not in the s	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code   \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT   60258  CLIENT NO.	1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254309 MATTER NO. 20/1998 PVOLPE 00000102 9:3STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno	254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Intro LLP COUP UE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  2952 CL 209068741  IGNATUHE.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence  093US/42884 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICITUNDER ORD dup. sheet not in the s	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code   \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT   60258  CLIENT NO.	1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen  Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 254309 MATTER NO.  20/1998 PVOLPE 00000102	254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Intro LLP COUP UE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  2952 CL 209068741  IGNATUHE.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence  093US/42884 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO INSUFFICIUNDER ORD dup. sheet not attion is true and	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO equired	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code   \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT   60258  CLIENT NO.	1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254309 MATTER NO. 20/1998 PVOLPE 00000102 9:3STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno	254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Intro LLP COUP UE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  2952 CL 209068741  IGNATUHE.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence  093US/42884 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICITURDER ORD dup. sheet not all the sheet not	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT   60258  CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254309 MATTER NO. 20/1998 PVOLPE 00000102 9:3STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno	254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Intro LLP COUP UE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  2952 CL 209068741  IGNATUHE.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence  093US/42884 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICITURDER ORD dup. sheet not all the sheet not	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code state	1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254309 MATTER NO. 20/1998 PVOLPE 00000102  9:3 STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno the original document	254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Intro LLP COUP UE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  2952 CL 209068741  IGNATUHE.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence  093US/42884 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICITURDER ORD dup. sheet not a strue and 10. Total num cover sheet, a	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code state	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254309 MATTER NO. 20/1998 PVOLPE 00000102  9:3 STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno the original document	254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Intro LLP TOUP UE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  2952 CL 2 09068741  IGNATUNE. IGNATUNE. ISIGNATUNE.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence  093US/42884 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICITURDER ORD dup. sheet not a strue and 10. Total num cover sheet, a	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code state	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/068,741  5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr 1100 NEW YORK AVENI NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254309 MATTER NO. 20/1998 PVOLPE 00000102  9:3STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno the original document	254309 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Intro LLP TOUP UE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  2952 CL 2 09068741  IGNATUNE. IGNATUNE. ISIGNATUNE.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence  093US/42884 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIUNDER ORD dup. sheet not a sheet not a sheet, a (do not file due and to the sheet, a (do not file due and to the sheet).	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60258  CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop pages including this ents and document er sheet)	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254309 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	executed with or after application		
Atty. Dkt.	•		
	MW	Client Ref.	

ī			_
l	NONPRO	VISIONAL	,

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	OF NONPROVIS	IONAL APPLIC	ATION
each of the unde	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dol ersigned, to wit:	lars (\$10.00) and other g	ood and valuable consideration paid to
A SEEDA	(1) Juha Räsänen	(4)	
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(2)	(5)	
INVENTOR(S)	(3)	[]x box	cif continued on page 2
the receipt and sassign(s) and tra	,		d who at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT	Nokia Telecommunications	<u>Oy</u>	
NAME(S) OF	Keilalahdentie 4	·	
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland		
(hereinafter des	ignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, ti	tle and interest for the Ur	nited States of America as defined in 35
U.S.C. 100, in the thereof; and all r	ne invention and all applications includin resulting patents, known as	g any and all divisions, c	ontinuations, substitutes, and reissues
TITLE OF INVENTION	Synchronous data transmis	ssion method and	arrangement
	for which the undersigned executed ar	application for Letters P	Patent of the United States of America:
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) X even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed	
assigns and legi- hereinafter act of successors, assititle in and to the	AND the undersigned hereby authorizes to issue said Letters Patent to the said als representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) signs and legal representatives, deemed in its undersigned hereby authorize(s). The undersigned hereby authorize(s) on & Sutro, of the above address to insentis document.	ree(s) that the attorney o to testify and execute ar l essential by ASSIGNEE	f record in said application shall by papers for ASSIGNEE, its to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and
1) Name: 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: 5)	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED  THAY TR	JAANI SIRKKA
Name:	LINIVENITORS Short to T	-4	
IF ADDITIONA	L INVENTORS, check box 🔲 and cor	nue on page 2.	

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 9458 FRAME: 0111

**RECORDED: 08/18/1998**